
Mynavi Tour de Kyushu 2024 
Oct 11th 2024 Kokura Castle Criterium 
Oct 12th-14th 2024 Tour de Kyushu 
Fukuoka,Kumamoto,Oita 

 

 Pl.   Num     UCI ID           Rider TimeTeam Behind

Stage Results  Stage 1 OITA / Stage 1 大分
12 Oct 2024COMMUNIQUE No.5-1-1

Avg Speed of Winner: 41.9km/h
Number of km: 138km

Young

JEANNIERE Emilien / エミリアン・ジャニエール (FRA)10015289810331 3:17'28" 0"トタルエナジーTEN
NERURKAR Lukas / ルーカス・ネルーカー (GBR)10083943578132 3:17'28" 0"EFエデュケーション・イージーポストEFE 1

CHARMIG Anthon / アントン・チャーム (DEN)1000982547423 3:17'28" 0"アスタナ・カザクスタン チームAST
JEGAT Jordan / ジョルダン・ジュガット (FRA)10016243036344 3:17'30" 2"トタルエナジーTEN
SMIRNOV Ivan / イヴァン・スミルノフ1001531436155 3:17'38" 10"アスタナ・カザクスタン チームAST
MEIJERS Jeroen / イェロン・メイヤース (NED)100071799031616 3:17'38" 10"ヴィクトリア・スポーツ・プロサイクリングVSC
KUSABA Keigo / 草場 啓吾 (JPN)10009531848427 3:17'38" 10"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS
OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN)10013426400518 3:17'38" 10"JCL TEAM UKYOJCL
PRADES REVERTE Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP)100751066761419 3:17'38" 10"VC福岡VCF
QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel / レオネル・キンテロ (VEN)1001083568815310 3:17'38" 10"ヴィクトワール広島VCH
YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN)1002096491611111 3:17'38" 10"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT
YAMAMOTO Masaki / 山本 大喜 (JPN)100110247395412 3:17'38" 10"JCL TEAM UKYOJCL
FENG Chun Kai / フォン・チュンカイ (TPE)1000560142913113 3:17'38" 10"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ
DOUBEY Fabien / ファビアン・ドゥベ (FRA)100072457793214 3:17'38" 10"トタルエナジーTEN
SIMON Julien / ジュリアン・シモン (FRA)100058422123515 3:17'38" 10"トタルエナジーTEN
SBARAGLI Kristian / クリスティアン・ズバラーリ (ITA)100064679612116 3:17'38" 10"コラテック・ヴィーニファンティーニCOR
IRIBE Shotaro / 入部 正太朗 (JPN)100060035739517 3:17'38" 10"シマノレーシングSMN
SAWADA Toki / 沢田 時 (JPN)1000763105213218 3:17'38" 10"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ
LEBAS Thomas / トマ・ルバ (FRA)100055952646319 3:17'38" 10"キナンレーシングチームKIN
KAZAMA Shoma / 風間 翔眞 (JPN)100210420119620 3:17'38" 10"シマノレーシングSMN
KOISHI Yuma / 小石 祐馬 (JPN)100088563835221 3:17'38" 10"JCL TEAM UKYOJCL
ODA Hijiri / 織田 聖 (JPN)100107793107622 3:17'38" 10"マトリックスパワータグMTR
BUDIAK Anatolii / アナトリー・ブディアク (UKR)1000866582112123 3:17'38" 10"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG
TSARENKO Kyrylo / キリロ・ツァレンコ (UKR)100896635482224 3:17'38" 10"コラテック・ヴィーニファンティーニCOR
BONNET Thomas / トマ・ボネ (FRA)100097496923125 3:17'38" 10"トタルエナジーTEN
DYBALL Benjamin / ベンジャミン・ダイボール (AUS)1000636368515226 3:17'38" 10"ヴィクトワール広島VCH
YOKOTSUKA Kohei / 横塚 浩平 (JPN)1006322387314327 3:17'38" 10"VC福岡VCF
EARLE Nathan / ネイサン・アール (AUS)100057764335528 3:17'38" 10"JCL TEAM UKYOJCL
MINAMI Kazuto / 南 和人 (JPN)1014286319614529 3:17'38" 10"VC福岡VCF 2

MANCEBO PEREZ Francisco / フランシスコ・マンセボ・ペレス (ESP)100546559457130 3:17'38" 10"マトリックスパワータグMTR
BETTLES Carter / カーター・ベトルズ (AUS)100878353028131 3:17'38" 10"ルージャイ・インシュアランスR0I
GONZALEZ Roberto / ロベルト・ゴンザレス (PAN)100097249392332 3:17'38" 10"コラテック・ヴィーニファンティーニCOR
SAMUDIO CARRERA Carlos / アリエル・カルロス・サムディオ・カレーラ (PAN)100145067362633 3:17'38" 10"コラテック・ヴィーニファンティーニCOR
SESSLER Nicolas / ニコラス・マリオット・セスラー (BRA)1005419347616234 3:17'38" 10"ヴィクトリア・スポーツ・プロサイクリングVSC
ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dario / ルーベン・アコスタ (COL)1003552097613535 3:17'38" 10"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ
MONACO Alessandro Teodoro / アレッサンドロ・モナコ (ITA)100149681912436 3:17'38" 10"コラテック・ヴィーニファンティーニCOR
VAN ENGELEN Adne / アドネ・ファン・エングレン (NED)100110614188237 3:17'38" 10"ルージャイ・インシュアランスR0I
KOBAYASHI Marino / 小林 海 (JPN)100112329847538 3:17'38" 10"マトリックスパワータグMTR
TANI Junsei / 谷 順成 (JPN)1006288619113339 3:17'38" 10"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ
ISHIBASHI Manabu / 石橋 学 (JPN)100081972885340 3:17'38" 10"JCL TEAM UKYOJCL
MOREY Drew / ドリュー・モレ (AUS)100111287126241 3:18'20" 52"キナンレーシングチームKIN
PHOUNSAVATH Ariya / アリヤ・フォーンサバス (LAO)100094353538442 3:18'20" 52"ルージャイ・インシュアランスR0I
VAN DER LEE Jardi Christiaan / ヤルディ・ファンデルリー (NED)100227273831543 3:18'20" 52"EFエデュケーション・イージーポストEFE
MIYAZAKI Taishi / 宮崎 泰史 (JPN)100958146616644 3:18'46" 1'18"キナンレーシングチームKIN
MURGANO Marco / マルコ・ムルガーノ (ITA)100149707202545 3:18'46" 1'18"コラテック・ヴィーニファンティーニCOR
PAREJA Nichol / ニコル・パレハ (PHI)1009497419516546 3:18'46" 1'18"ヴィクトリア・スポーツ・プロサイクリングVSC
TODOME Yuhi / 留目 夕陽 (JPN)100952285201447 3:18'46" 1'18"EFエデュケーション・イージーポストEFE 3

MAGOSAKI Daiki / 孫崎 大樹 (JPN)100095310406148 3:18'46" 1'18"キナンレーシングチームKIN
SIERRA SANCHEZ Yecid Arturo / ジェシッド・シエッラ (COL)1001098593913449 3:18'46" 1'18"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ
LOVIDIUS Edvin / エドヴィン・ロヴィディウス (SWE)100224479051250 3:20'20" 2'52"EFエデュケーション・イージーポストEFE 4

VERCHER Matteo / マッテオ・ヴェルシェ (FRA)100678427903651 3:20'20" 2'52"トタルエナジーTEN
CAHYADI Aiman / アイマン・チャヤディ (INA)1000906028512352 3:20'49" 3'21"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG
KUZMIN Anton / アントン・クズミン (KAZ)10009818202453 3:26'48" 9'20"アスタナ・カザクスタン チームAST
THIMACHAI Kongphob / コンポップ・ティマチャイ (THA)101076291608354 3:27'05" 9'37"ルージャイ・インシュアランスR0I 5

KEE Zhe Yie / ジュア・イエ・キー (MAS)1007440948812655 3:27'05" 9'37"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG 6



Mynavi Tour de Kyushu 2024 
Oct 11th 2024 Kokura Castle Criterium 
Oct 12th-14th 2024 Tour de Kyushu 
Fukuoka,Kumamoto,Oita 

 

 Pl.   Num     UCI ID           Rider TimeTeam Behind

Stage Results  Stage 1 OITA / Stage 1 大分
12 Oct 2024COMMUNIQUE No.5-1-2

Avg Speed of Winner: 41.9km/h
Number of km: 138km

Young

VINOKUROV Alexandr / アレクサンドル・ヴィノクロフ (KAZ)10046267566656 3:27'05" 9'37"アスタナ・カザクスタン チームAST 7

YAMAMOTO Genki / 山本 元喜 (JPN)100072745766457 3:27'05" 9'37"キナンレーシングチームKIN
ISHIHARA Yuki / 石原 悠希 (JPN)100212285339358 3:27'05" 9'37"シマノレーシングSMN
ASO Keisuke / 阿曽 圭佑 (JPN)1000979940810459 3:27'05" 9'37"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA
SHIBATA Masayuki / 柴田 雅之 (JPN)1001601064015660 3:27'05" 9'37"ヴィクトワール広島VCH
MOHD ZARIFF Mohamad Nur Aiman / モハマド・ヌル・アイマン・モフド・ザリ
フ (MAS)

1001487180112461 3:27'05" 9'37"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG

TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente / ホセ・ビセンテ・トリビオ・アルコレア 
(ESP)

100215075107262 3:27'05" 9'37"マトリックスパワータグMTR

OKAMOTO Hayato / 岡本 隼 (JPN)100091488014163 3:27'05" 9'37"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS
CARIÑO Daniel Ven / ダニエル・ヴェン・カリーニョ (PHI)1001526939616364 3:27'05" 9'37"ヴィクトリア・スポーツ・プロサイクリングVSC
KUBOTA Yusuke / 久保田 悠介 (JPN)1002162673815565 3:27'05" 9'37"ヴィクトワール広島VCH
TOMIO Daichi / 冨尾 大地 (JPN)100143746739266 3:27'05" 9'37"シマノレーシングSMN
NOHALES NIETO Edgar / エドガー・ノハレス・ニエト (ESP)1005201865616467 3:27'05" 9'37"ヴィクトリア・スポーツ・プロサイクリングVSC
KAYAMA Hiryu / 香山 ⾶龍 (JPN)100208115349468 3:27'05" 9'37"シマノレーシングSMN
ISHIGAMI Masahiro / 石上 優大 (JPN)100096388514469 3:27'05" 9'37"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS
ARASHIRO Yudai / 新城 雄大 (JPN)100097990046570 3:27'05" 9'37"キナンレーシングチームKIN
KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN)100829775215671 3:27'05" 9'37"JCL TEAM UKYOJCL 8

HANADA Kiyomasa    / 花田 聖誠 (JPN)1001556403613672 3:27'09" 9'41"宇都宮ブリッツェンBLZ
AGROTIS Alexandros / アレクサンドロス・アグロティス (CYP)100150940897373 3:30'13" 12'45"マトリックスパワータグMTR
NAKASHIMA Masato / 中島 雅人 (JPN)1009582193714474 3:35'10" 17'42"VC福岡VCF
NAKAMURA Keisuke / 中村 圭佑 (JPN)1002133078515475 3:39'57" 22'29"ヴィクトワール広島VCH
NAKAI Tadaaki / 中井 唯晶 (JPN)100091234389176 3:44'14" 26'46"シマノレーシングSMN
ABDUL HALIM Muhammad Shahmir Aiman / ムハンマド・シャフミール・ア
イマン・アブドゥル・ハリム (MAS)

1005971479612577 3:45'05" 27'37"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG

INTHAPIW Phuridet / プリデート・インタピウ (THA)101076191578578 3:45'08" 27'40"ルージャイ・インシュアランスR0I 9

TAKEMURA Taku / 竹村 拓 (JPN)1001625415010679 3:45'08" 27'40"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA
CORBADORA Edson / エドソン・コルバドラ (PHI)1009663138016680 3:45'08" 27'40"ヴィクトリア・スポーツ・プロサイクリングVSC
OKAMOTO Katsuya / 岡本 勝哉 (JPN)1008296054511381 3:45'08" 27'40"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT 10

HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman / ワン・アブドゥル・ラフマン・ハムダン (MAS)1001556191512282 3:45'08" 27'40"トレンガヌ・サイクリングチームTSG
SUMIYOSHI Kota / 住吉 宏太 (JPN)1000780110710383 3:45'08" 27'40"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA
MUKAIGAWA Naoki / 向川 尚樹 (JPN)1000482583314284 3:45'08" 27'40"VC福岡VCF
TOBARU Hayato / 當原 隼人 (JPN)100145250254385 3:45'08" 27'40"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS
KITASHIMA Keita / 北嶋 桂大 (JPN)101216724374686 3:45'08" 27'40"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS 11

HATSUKAWA Kohiro / 初川 弘浩 (JPN)100958261794587 3:45'08" 27'40"愛三工業レーシングチームAIS
ABE Gen / 阿部 源 (JPN)1006463027214688 3:45'08" 27'40"VC福岡VCF 12

HASHIMOTO Eiya / 橋本 英也 (JPN)1000783222711589 3:45'08" 27'40"チームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT
YASUHARA Daiki / 安原 大貴 (JPN)100072656847490 3:45'08" 27'40"マトリックスパワータグMTR
KUROEDA Saya / ⿊枝 咲哉 (JPN)1000971564310291 3:45'08" 27'40"スパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA
PANSAARD Arttasorn / アッターソン・パンサアード (THA)1009739040886- DNFルージャイ・インシュアランスR0I
YAMASHITA Toranosuke / 山下 ⻁ノ亮 (JPN)10095829617114- DNFチームブリヂストンサイクリングBGT
BRUSSENSKIY Gleb / グレブ・ブルセンスキー (KAZ)100361051011- DNFアスタナ・カザクスタン チームAST
GRUZDEV Dmitriy / ドミトリー・グルズジェフ (KAZ)100048284593- DNFアスタナ・カザクスタン チームAST
KUROEDA Shiki / ⿊枝 士揮 (JPN)10006886980101- DNFスパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA
SAWADA Keitaro / 沢田 桂太郎 (JPN)10010798710105- DNFスパークルおおいたレーシングチームSPA
HLADY Gavin / ギャビン・ホレディ (USA)1010588295811- DNSEFエデュケーション・イージーポストEFE

Number of starters: 97 Riders finishing over time limit: 0 Riders abandoning the race: 6  

Panel of Commissaires

time limit for stage1 is extended to 15% due to unexpected hot weather
予想外の高温のため、ステージ1のタイムリミットを15％に延⻑した



Mynavi Tour de Kyushu 2024 
Oct 11th 2024 Kokura Castle Criterium 
Oct 12th-14th 2024 Tour de Kyushu 
Fukuoka,Kumamoto,Oita 

 General Individual Time Classification  After Stage 1 / 個人総合成績 第1ステージ

Pl.   Num    UCI ID        Rider Team Stage 1 Bns Pnl Total  Behind 

12 Oct 2024COMMUNIQUE No.5-2-1

Avg Speed: 41.9km/h
Total Distance: 138.00km

Young

10015289810331 3:17'18" 0'00"3:17'28"  10"JEANNIERE Emilien / エミリアン・ジャニエール (FRA) TEN (1)

10083943578132 3:17'21" 0'03"3:17'28"  7"NERURKAR Lukas / ルーカス・ネルーカー (GBR) EFE 1(2)

1000982547423 3:17'24" 0'06"3:17'28"  4"CHARMIG Anthon / アントン・チャーム (DEN) AST (3)

10016243036344 3:17'30" 0'12"3:17'30"   JEGAT Jordan / ジョルダン・ジュガット (FRA) TEN (4)

10009749692315 3:17'33" 0'15"3:17'38"  5"BONNET Thomas / トマ・ボネ (FRA) TEN (25)

10006467961216 3:17'35" 0'17"3:17'38"  3"SBARAGLI Kristian / クリスティアン・ズバラーリ (ITA) COR (16)

10011061418827 3:17'37" 0'19"3:17'38"  1"VAN ENGELEN Adne / アドネ・ファン・エングレン (NED) R0I (37)

1001531436158 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   SMIRNOV Ivan / イヴァン・スミルノフ AST (5)

100071799031619 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   MEIJERS Jeroen / イェロン・メイヤース (NED) VSC (6)

100095318484210 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   KUSABA Keigo / 草場 啓吾 (JPN) AIS (7)

100134264005111 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN) JCL (8)

1007510667614112 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   PRADES REVERTE Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP) VCF (9)

1001083568815313 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel / レオネル・キンテロ (VEN) VCH (10)

1002096491611114 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN) BGT (11)

100110247395415 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   YAMAMOTO Masaki / 山本 大喜 (JPN) JCL (12)

1000560142913116 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   FENG Chun Kai / フォン・チュンカイ (TPE) BLZ (13)

100072457793217 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   DOUBEY Fabien / ファビアン・ドゥベ (FRA) TEN (14)

100058422123518 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   SIMON Julien / ジュリアン・シモン (FRA) TEN (15)

100060035739519 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   IRIBE Shotaro / 入部 正太朗 (JPN) SMN (17)

1000763105213220 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   SAWADA Toki / 沢田 時 (JPN) BLZ (18)

100055952646321 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   LEBAS Thomas / トマ・ルバ (FRA) KIN (19)

100210420119622 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   KAZAMA Shoma / 風間 翔眞 (JPN) SMN (20)

100088563835223 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   KOISHI Yuma / 小石 祐馬 (JPN) JCL (21)

100107793107624 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   ODA Hijiri / 織田 聖 (JPN) MTR (22)

1000866582112125 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   BUDIAK Anatolii / アナトリー・ブディアク (UKR) TSG (23)

100896635482226 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   TSARENKO Kyrylo / キリロ・ツァレンコ (UKR) COR (24)

1000636368515227 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   DYBALL Benjamin / ベンジャミン・ダイボール (AUS) VCH (26)

1006322387314328 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   YOKOTSUKA Kohei / 横塚 浩平 (JPN) VCF (27)

100057764335529 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   EARLE Nathan / ネイサン・アール (AUS) JCL (28)

1014286319614530 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   MINAMI Kazuto / 南 和人 (JPN) VCF 2(29)

100546559457131 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   MANCEBO PEREZ Francisco / フランシスコ・マンセボ・ペレス (ESP) MTR (30)

100878353028132 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   BETTLES Carter / カーター・ベトルズ (AUS) R0I (31)

100097249392333 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   GONZALEZ Roberto / ロベルト・ゴンザレス (PAN) COR (32)

100145067362634 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   SAMUDIO CARRERA Carlos / アリエル・カルロス・サムディオ・カレーラ (PAN) COR (33)

1005419347616235 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   SESSLER Nicolas / ニコラス・マリオット・セスラー (BRA) VSC (34)

1003552097613536 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dario / ルーベン・アコスタ (COL) BLZ (35)

100149681912437 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   MONACO Alessandro Teodoro / アレッサンドロ・モナコ (ITA) COR (36)

100112329847538 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   KOBAYASHI Marino / 小林 海 (JPN) MTR (38)

1006288619113339 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   TANI Junsei / 谷 順成 (JPN) BLZ (39)

100081972885340 3:17'38" 0'20"3:17'38"   ISHIBASHI Manabu / 石橋 学 (JPN) JCL (40)

100111287126241 3:18'20" 1'02"3:18'20"   MOREY Drew / ドリュー・モレ (AUS) KIN (41)

100094353538442 3:18'20" 1'02"3:18'20"   PHOUNSAVATH Ariya / アリヤ・フォーンサバス (LAO) R0I (42)

100227273831543 3:18'20" 1'02"3:18'20"   VAN DER LEE Jardi Christiaan / ヤルディ・ファンデルリー (NED) EFE (43)

100958146616644 3:18'46" 1'28"3:18'46"   MIYAZAKI Taishi / 宮崎 泰史 (JPN) KIN (44)

100149707202545 3:18'46" 1'28"3:18'46"   MURGANO Marco / マルコ・ムルガーノ (ITA) COR (45)

1009497419516546 3:18'46" 1'28"3:18'46"   PAREJA Nichol / ニコル・パレハ (PHI) VSC (46)

100952285201447 3:18'46" 1'28"3:18'46"   TODOME Yuhi / 留目 夕陽 (JPN) EFE 3(47)

100095310406148 3:18'46" 1'28"3:18'46"   MAGOSAKI Daiki / 孫崎 大樹 (JPN) KIN (48)

1001098593913449 3:18'46" 1'28"3:18'46"   SIERRA SANCHEZ Yecid Arturo / ジェシッド・シエッラ (COL) BLZ (49)

100678427903650 3:20'18" 3'00"3:20'20"  2"VERCHER Matteo / マッテオ・ヴェルシェ (FRA) TEN (51)

100224479051251 3:20'20" 3'02"3:20'20"   LOVIDIUS Edvin / エドヴィン・ロヴィディウス (SWE) EFE 4(50)

1000906028512352 3:20'49" 3'31"3:20'49"   CAHYADI Aiman / アイマン・チャヤディ (INA) TSG (52)



Mynavi Tour de Kyushu 2024 
Oct 11th 2024 Kokura Castle Criterium 
Oct 12th-14th 2024 Tour de Kyushu 
Fukuoka,Kumamoto,Oita 

 General Individual Time Classification  After Stage 1 / 個人総合成績 第1ステージ

Pl.   Num    UCI ID        Rider Team Stage 1 Bns Pnl Total  Behind 

12 Oct 2024COMMUNIQUE No.5-2-2

Avg Speed: 41.9km/h
Total Distance: 138.00km

Young

10009818202453 3:26'48" 9'30"3:26'48"   KUZMIN Anton / アントン・クズミン (KAZ) AST (53)

101076291608354 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   THIMACHAI Kongphob / コンポップ・ティマチャイ (THA) R0I 5(54)

1007440948812655 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   KEE Zhe Yie / ジュア・イエ・キー (MAS) TSG 6(55)

10046267566656 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   VINOKUROV Alexandr / アレクサンドル・ヴィノクロフ (KAZ) AST 7(56)

100072745766457 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   YAMAMOTO Genki / 山本 元喜 (JPN) KIN (57)

100212285339358 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   ISHIHARA Yuki / 石原 悠希 (JPN) SMN (58)

1000979940810459 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   ASO Keisuke / 阿曽 圭佑 (JPN) SPA (59)

1001601064015660 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   SHIBATA Masayuki / 柴田 雅之 (JPN) VCH (60)

1001487180112461 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   MOHD ZARIFF Mohamad Nur Aiman / モハマド・ヌル・アイマン・モフド・ザリフ 
(MAS)

TSG (61)

100215075107262 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente / ホセ・ビセンテ・トリビオ・アルコレア (ESP) MTR (62)

100091488014163 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   OKAMOTO Hayato / 岡本 隼 (JPN) AIS (63)

1001526939616364 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   CARIÑO Daniel Ven / ダニエル・ヴェン・カリーニョ (PHI) VSC (64)

1002162673815565 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   KUBOTA Yusuke / 久保田 悠介 (JPN) VCH (65)

100143746739266 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   TOMIO Daichi / 冨尾 大地 (JPN) SMN (66)

1005201865616467 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   NOHALES NIETO Edgar / エドガー・ノハレス・ニエト (ESP) VSC (67)

100208115349468 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   KAYAMA Hiryu / 香山 ⾶龍 (JPN) SMN (68)

100096388514469 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   ISHIGAMI Masahiro / 石上 優大 (JPN) AIS (69)

100097990046570 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   ARASHIRO Yudai / 新城 雄大 (JPN) KIN (70)

100829775215671 3:27'05" 9'47"3:27'05"   KAMADA Koki / 鎌田 晃輝 (JPN) JCL 8(71)

1001556403613672 3:27'09" 9'51"3:27'09"   HANADA Kiyomasa    / 花田 聖誠 (JPN) BLZ (72)

100150940897373 3:30'13" 12'55"3:30'13"   AGROTIS Alexandros / アレクサンドロス・アグロティス (CYP) MTR (73)

1009582193714474 3:35'10" 17'52"3:35'10"   NAKASHIMA Masato / 中島 雅人 (JPN) VCF (74)

1002133078515475 3:39'57" 22'39"3:39'57"   NAKAMURA Keisuke / 中村 圭佑 (JPN) VCH (75)

100091234389176 3:44'14" 26'56"3:44'14"   NAKAI Tadaaki / 中井 唯晶 (JPN) SMN (76)

1005971479612577 3:45'05" 27'47"3:45'05"   ABDUL HALIM Muhammad Shahmir Aiman / ムハンマド・シャフミール・アイマ
ン・アブドゥル・ハリム (MAS)

TSG (77)

101076191578578 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   INTHAPIW Phuridet / プリデート・インタピウ (THA) R0I 9(78)

1001625415010679 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   TAKEMURA Taku / 竹村 拓 (JPN) SPA (79)

1009663138016680 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   CORBADORA Edson / エドソン・コルバドラ (PHI) VSC (80)

1008296054511381 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   OKAMOTO Katsuya / 岡本 勝哉 (JPN) BGT 10(81)

1001556191512282 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman / ワン・アブドゥル・ラフマン・ハムダン (MAS) TSG (82)

1000780110710383 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   SUMIYOSHI Kota / 住吉 宏太 (JPN) SPA (83)

1000482583314284 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   MUKAIGAWA Naoki / 向川 尚樹 (JPN) VCF (84)

100145250254385 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   TOBARU Hayato / 當原 隼人 (JPN) AIS (85)

101216724374686 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   KITASHIMA Keita / 北嶋 桂大 (JPN) AIS 11(86)

100958261794587 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   HATSUKAWA Kohiro / 初川 弘浩 (JPN) AIS (87)

1006463027214688 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   ABE Gen / 阿部 源 (JPN) VCF 12(88)

1000783222711589 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   HASHIMOTO Eiya / 橋本 英也 (JPN) BGT (89)

100072656847490 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   YASUHARA Daiki / 安原 大貴 (JPN) MTR (90)

1000971564310291 3:45'08" 27'50"3:45'08"   KUROEDA Saya / ⿊枝 咲哉 (JPN) SPA (91)

Panel of Commissaires



Mynavi Tour de Kyushu 2024 
Oct 11th 2024 Kokura Castle Criterium 
Oct 12th-14th 2024 Tour de Kyushu 
Fukuoka,Kumamoto,Oita 

 
12 Oct 2024COMMUNIQUE No.5-3

TotalStage 1

General Individual Points Classification / ポイント賞総合   After Stage 1

Pl.   Num   UCI ID        Rider Team Pnl

25331 2510015289810 JEANNIERE Emilien / エミリアン・ジャニエール (FRA) TEN

21132 2110083943578 NERURKAR Lukas / ルーカス・ネルーカー (GBR) EFE

1623 1610009825474 CHARMIG Anthon / アントン・チャーム (DEN) AST

14344 1410016243036 JEGAT Jordan / ジョルダン・ジュガット (FRA) TEN

1255 1210015314361 SMIRNOV Ivan / イヴァン・スミルノフ AST

101616 1010007179903 MEIJERS Jeroen / イェロン・メイヤース (NED) VSC

9427 910009531848 KUSABA Keigo / 草場 啓吾 (JPN) AIS

8518 810013426400 OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN) JCL

71419 710075106676 PRADES REVERTE Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP) VCF

615310 610010835688 QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel / レオネル・キンテロ (VEN) VCH

53111 510009749692 BONNET Thomas / トマ・ボネ (FRA) TEN

511112 510020964916 YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN) BGT

45413 410011024739 YAMAMOTO Masaki / 山本 大喜 (JPN) JCL

32114 310006467961 SBARAGLI Kristian / クリスティアン・ズバラーリ (ITA) COR

313115 310005601429 FENG Chun Kai / フォン・チュンカイ (TPE) BLZ

23216 210007245779 DOUBEY Fabien / ファビアン・ドゥベ (FRA) TEN

23617 210067842790 VERCHER Matteo / マッテオ・ヴェルシェ (FRA) TEN

13518 110005842212 SIMON Julien / ジュリアン・シモン (FRA) TEN

18219 110011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne / アドネ・ファン・エングレン (NED) R0I

Pl.   Num  UCI ID       Rider TotalTeam HS1 HS2

Points Classification/ポイント賞   Stage 1 OITA / Stage 1 大分
Fin

25331 JEANNIERE Emilien / エミリアン・ジャニエール (FRA)10015289810 TEN 25

211132 NERURKAR Lukas / ルーカス・ネルーカー (GBR)10083943578 EFE 20

1623 CHARMIG Anthon / アントン・チャーム (DEN)10009825474 AST 16

14344 JEGAT Jordan / ジョルダン・ジュガット (FRA)10016243036 TEN 14

1255 SMIRNOV Ivan / イヴァン・スミルノフ10015314361 AST 12

101616 MEIJERS Jeroen / イェロン・メイヤース (NED)10007179903 VSC 10

9427 KUSABA Keigo / 草場 啓吾 (JPN)10009531848 AIS 9

8518 OKA Atsushi / 岡 篤志 (JPN)10013426400 JCL 8

71419 PRADES REVERTE Benjami / ベンジャミ・プラデス (ESP)10075106676 VCF 7

615310 QUINTERO ARTEAGA Leonel / レオネル・キンテロ (VEN)10010835688 VCH 6

53 23111 BONNET Thomas / トマ・ボネ (FRA)10009749692 TEN

511112 YAMAMOTO Tetsuo / 山本 哲央 (JPN)10020964916 BGT 5

45413 YAMAMOTO Masaki / 山本 大喜 (JPN)10011024739 JCL 4

332114 SBARAGLI Kristian / クリスティアン・ズバラーリ (ITA)10006467961 COR

313115 FENG Chun Kai / フォン・チュンカイ (TPE)10005601429 BLZ 3

23216 DOUBEY Fabien / ファビアン・ドゥベ (FRA)10007245779 TEN 2

223617 VERCHER Matteo / マッテオ・ヴェルシェ (FRA)10067842790 TEN

13518 SIMON Julien / ジュリアン・シモン (FRA)10005842212 TEN 1

118219 VAN ENGELEN Adne / アドネ・ファン・エングレン (NED)10011061418 R0I

Panel of Commissaires



Mynavi Tour de Kyushu 2024 
Oct 11th 2024 Kokura Castle Criterium 
Oct 12th-14th 2024 Tour de Kyushu 
Fukuoka,Kumamoto,Oita 

 
12 Oct 2024COMMUNIQUE No.5-4

TotalPl.   Num    UCI ID           Rider Team Stage 1

General KOM Classification / 山岳賞総合成績   After Stage 1

Pnl

1006784279361 10 10VERCHER Matteo / マッテオ・ヴェルシェ (FRA) TEN

1000646796212 5 5SBARAGLI Kristian / クリスティアン・ズバラーリ (ITA) COR

1000974969313 5 5BONNET Thomas / トマ・ボネ (FRA) TEN

1009522852144 5 5TODOME Yuhi / 留目 夕陽 (JPN) EFE

100098254725 3 3CHARMIG Anthon / アントン・チャーム (DEN) AST

1001106141826 3 3VAN ENGELEN Adne / アドネ・ファン・エングレン (NED) R0I

1001496819247 2 2MONACO Alessandro Teodoro / アレッサンドロ・モナコ (ITA) COR

KOM3

TotalPl.   Num  UCI ID       Rider Team 

KOM1 KOM2

KOM Classification / ステージ山岳賞   Stage 1 OITA / Stage 1 大分

Cat.2Cat.2 Cat.2

5 5 10361 VERCHER Matteo / マッテオ・ヴェルシェ (FRA)10067842790 TEN

5 5212 SBARAGLI Kristian / クリスティアン・ズバラーリ (ITA)10006467961 COR

3 2 5313 BONNET Thomas / トマ・ボネ (FRA)10009749692 TEN

2 3 5144 TODOME Yuhi / 留目 夕陽 (JPN)10095228520 EFE

1 1 1 325 CHARMIG Anthon / アントン・チャーム (DEN)10009825474 AST

3 3826 VAN ENGELEN Adne / アドネ・ファン・エングレン (NED)10011061418 R0I

2 2247 MONACO Alessandro Teodoro / アレッサンドロ・モナコ (ITA)10014968191 COR

Panel of Commissaires



Mynavi Tour de Kyushu 2024 
Oct 11th 2024 Kokura Castle Criterium 
Oct 12th-14th 2024 Tour de Kyushu 
Fukuoka,Kumamoto,Oita 

 
12 Oct 2024COMMUNIQUE No.5-5

General Team Time Classification / チーム総合成績   After Stage 1

Pl. TotalTeam BehindStage 1

1 TOTALENERGIES / トタルエナジー 9:52'36"  9:52'36"TEN

2 JCL TEAM UKYO / JCL TEAM UKYO 9:52'54" 0'18"9:52'54"JCL

3 VC FUKUOKA / VC福岡 9:52'54" 0'18"9:52'54"VCF

4 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / 宇都宮ブリッツェン 9:52'54" 0'18"9:52'54"BLZ

5 CORRATEC VINI FANTINI / コラテック・ヴィーニファンティーニ 9:52'54" 0'18"9:52'54"COR

6 MATRIX POWERTAG / マトリックスパワータグ 9:52'54" 0'18"9:52'54"MTR

7 ROOJAI INSURANCE / ルージャイ・インシュアランス 9:53'36" 1'00"9:53'36"R0I

8 VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING / ヴィクトリア・スポーツ・プロサイクリング 9:54'02" 1'26"9:54'02"VSC

9 EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST / EFエデュケーション・イージーポスト 9:54'34" 1'58"9:54'34"EFE

10 KINAN RACING TEAM / キナンレーシングチーム 9:54'44" 2'08"9:54'44"KIN

11 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM / アスタナ・カザクスタン チーム 10:01'54" 9'18"10:01'54"AST

12 SHIMANO RACING / シマノレーシング 10:02'21" 9'45"10:02'21"SMN

13 VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA / ヴィクトワール広島 10:02'21" 9'45"10:02'21"VCH

14 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM / トレンガヌ・サイクリングチーム 10:05'32" 12'56"10:05'32"TSG

15 AISAN RACING TEAM / 愛三工業レーシングチーム 10:11'48" 19'12"10:11'48"AIS

16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE CYCLING / チームブリヂストンサイクリング 10:47'54" 55'18"10:47'54"BGT

17 SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM / スパークルおおいたレーシングチーム 10:57'21" 1:04'45"10:57'21"SPA

Pl. Team BehindStage 13 Best Riders 

Team Time Classification / チーム順位   Stage 1 OITA / Stage 1 大分

1 TOTALENERGIES / トタルエナジー  9:52'36"TEN #33 3:17'28" (1) #34 3:17'30" (4) #32 3:17'38" (14)

2 JCL TEAM UKYO / JCL TEAM UKYO 0:00'18"9:52'54"JCL #51 3:17'38" (8) #54 3:17'38" (12) #52 3:17'38" (21)

3 VC FUKUOKA / VC福岡 0:00'18"9:52'54"VCF #141 3:17'38" (9) #143 3:17'38" (27) #145 3:17'38" (29)

4 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN / 宇都宮ブリッツェン 0:00'18"9:52'54"BLZ #131 3:17'38" (13) #132 3:17'38" (18) #135 3:17'38" (35)

5 CORRATEC VINI FANTINI / コラテック・ヴィーニファン
ティーニ

0:00'18"9:52'54"COR #21 3:17'38" (16) #22 3:17'38" (24) #23 3:17'38" (32)

6 MATRIX POWERTAG / マトリックスパワータグ 0:00'18"9:52'54"MTR #76 3:17'38" (22) #71 3:17'38" (30) #75 3:17'38" (38)

7 ROOJAI INSURANCE / ルージャイ・インシュアランス 0:01'00"9:53'36"R0I #81 3:17'38" (31) #82 3:17'38" (37) #84 3:18'20" (42)

8 VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING / ヴィクトリア・ス
ポーツ・プロサイクリング

0:01'26"9:54'02"VSC #161 3:17'38" (6) #162 3:17'38" (34) #165 3:18'46" (46)

9 EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST / EFエデュケーション・イー
ジーポスト

0:01'58"9:54'34"EFE #13 3:17'28" (2) #15 3:18'20" (43) #14 3:18'46" (47)

10 KINAN RACING TEAM / キナンレーシングチーム 0:02'08"9:54'44"KIN #63 3:17'38" (19) #62 3:18'20" (41) #66 3:18'46" (44)

11 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM / アスタナ・カザクスタン 

チーム
0:09'18"10:01'54"AST #2 3:17'28" (3) #5 3:17'38" (5) #4 3:26'48" (53)

12 SHIMANO RACING / シマノレーシング 0:09'45"10:02'21"SMN #95 3:17'38" (17) #96 3:17'38" (20) #93 3:27'05" (58)

13 VICTOIRE HIROSHIMA / ヴィクトワール広島 0:09'45"10:02'21"VCH #153 3:17'38" (10) #152 3:17'38" (26) #156 3:27'05" (60)

14 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM / トレンガヌ・サイクリン
グチーム

0:12'56"10:05'32"TSG #121 3:17'38" (23) #123 3:20'49" (52) #126 3:27'05" (55)

15 AISAN RACING TEAM / 愛三工業レーシングチーム 0:19'12"10:11'48"AIS #42 3:17'38" (7) #41 3:27'05" (63) #44 3:27'05" (69)

16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE CYCLING / チームブリヂストンサ
イクリング

0:55'18"10:47'54"BGT #111 3:17'38" (11) #113 3:45'08" (81) #115 3:45'08" (89)

17 SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM / スパークルおおいた
レーシングチーム

1:04'45"10:57'21"SPA #104 3:27'05" (59) #106 3:45'08" (79) #103 3:45'08" (83)

Panel of Commissaires


